

101ST GENERAL ASSEMBLY State of Illinois 2019 and 2020 HB3301

by Rep. Natalie A. Manley

SYNOPSIS AS INTRODUCED:

60 ILCS 1/75-50 new

Amends the Township Code. Provides that on the effective date of the amendatory Act, the office of township clerk in each township of Will County is eliminated and the term of each elected or appointed township clerk is terminated. Provides that the powers and responsibilities of each township clerk are transferred to the Will County Clerk.

LRB101 09882 AWJ 54984 b

FISCAL NOTE ACT MAY APPLY

1 AN ACT concerning local government.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Illinois, represented in the General Assembly:

- Section 5. The Township Code is amended by adding Section 75-50 as follows:
- 6 (60 ILCS 1/75-50 new)
- Sec. 75-50. Will County township clerks. On the effective

 date of this amendatory Act of the 101st General Assembly, the

 office of township clerk in each township of Will County is

 eliminated and the term of each elected or appointed township

 clerk is terminated. The powers and responsibilities of each

 township clerk are transferred to the Will County Clerk.